West Branch High School

356 Allport Cutoff
School Phone: 814-577-5520 Fax: 814-345-6116 Email: dwiliamson@ westbranch.org

Morrisdale, PA 16858

Superintendent
Mr. Mark Mitchell

Day
Tuesday

Thursday

Thursday

Monday

Thursday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday Apr. 24
Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

High School Principal
Ms. Brandy O'Hare

Middle School

Principal

Mr. Kevin Hubler

Junior High Baseball (Boys)

Spring 2023-2024

Date Opponent

Place

Athletic Director

Dave Wiliamson

Depart

Time

Mar. 26 @ Williamsburg Community Williamsburg Community

Jr/Sr HS

Mar. 28 Philipsburg Osceola (“A”
game followed by "B"

Jr/Sr HS

West Branch High School

West Branch High School

Bellwood-Antis High

Bucktail High School

game)
Apr. 04 Curwensville Area High
School
Apr. 08 @ Bellwood-Antis High
School (7 inning game and School
3inning "B" game)
Apr. 11 @ Philipsburg Osceola (“A” Philipsburg Osceola
game followed by "B"
game)
Apr. 15 @ Bucktail High School
Apr. 16 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr ((2) West Branch High School

5-inning games)
Bucktail High School

Apr. 25 Claysburg-Kimmel High
School

Apr. 30 Williamsburg Community
Jr/Sr HS

May. 02 @ Curwensyville Area High
School

May. 07 @ Juniata Valley
Junior/Senior High School

May. 09 @ Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr
((2) 5-inning games)

West Branch High School
West Branch High School

West Branch High School

Curwensville Area High

School

Juniata Valley

Junior/Senior High School

Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr

4:30PM

4:00PM

4:30PM

4:00PM

4:00PM

4:00PM

4:00PM

4:30PM
4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:00PM

Schedule Star

Date Printed: 03/05/2024



West Branch High School
Morrisdale, PA 16858
School Phone: 814-577-5520

356 Allport Cutoff

Fax: 814-345-6116 Email: dwiliamson@ westbranch.org

Superintendent

Mr. Mark Mitchell

Day Date

S Friday Mar. 15
Thursday Mar. 21
Tuesday Mar. 26

Wednesday Mar. 27

Wednesday
Thursday

Monday
Tuesday

Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday

Monday
Tuesday

Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday

Monday
Tuesday

Thursday

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.

Apr.

03
04

08
09

12

16

18

20

22
23

25

30

May. 02

May. 06
May. 07

May. 09

High School Principal Middle School

Mr. Kevin Hubler

Junior High Softball (Girls)
Spring 2023-2024

Opponent Place
@ Philipsburg Osceola Philipsburg Osceola
Glendale Junior/Senior West Branch High School
High School
@ Williamsburg Williamsburg Community
Community Jr/Sr HS Jr/Sr HS

@ State College Area SD State College Area SD
Penn Cambria High School West Branch High School

Curwensville Area High West Branch High School
School

@ Tyrone Area Tyrone Area

@ Juniata Valley Juniata Valley
Junior/Senior High School Junior/Senior High School
@ Philipsburg Osceola (“A"” Philipsburg Osceola
game followed by "B"

game)

Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr West Branch High School

@ Mount Union Area Jr/Sr Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS
HS

Multiple Opponents (WB West Branch High School
Jr. High Tournament)

State College Area SD West Branch High School
@ Glendale Junior/Senior Glendale Junior/Senior
High School High School

Claysburg-Kimmel High West Branch High School
School

Williamsburg Community West Branch High School
Jr/Sr HS

@ Curwensville Area High Curwensville Area High

School School
Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS West Branch High School
Juniata Valley West Branch High School

Junior/Senior High School
@ Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr

A Athletic Director
Ms. Brandy O'Hare Principal Dave Wiliamson

Time

4:30PM
4:30PM

4:30PM

4:15PM
4:30PM
4:30PM

4:30PM
4:30PM

4:00PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

10:00AM

4:30PM
4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM
4:30PM

4:30PM

Schedule Star

Date Printed: 03/05/2024



West Branch High School

356 Allport Cutoff Morrisdale, PA 16858

School Phone: 814-577-5520

Fax: 814-345-6116 Email: dwiliamson@ westbranch.org

Superintendent
Mr. Mark Mitchell

Day Date

Saturday Mar. 23
Thursday Mar. 28
Wednesday Apr. 03
Monday Apr. 08
Saturday Apr. 13
Saturday Apr. 20
Saturday Apr. 27
Wednesday May. 01

Saturday May. 04

High School Principal Middle School

Mr. Kevin Hubler
Junior Varsity Baseball (Boys)
Spring 2023-2024
Opponent Place

@ Central Cambria HS/MS Central Cambria HS/MS
(Central Cambria DH)

@ Huntingdon Area Huntingdon Area
Bellwood-Antis High West Branch High School
School (Bellwood-Antis DH

(2) 5 inning games)

Juniata Valley West Branch High School

Junior/Senior High School

@ Chestnut Ridge Senior Chestnut Ridge Senior HS
HS (Chestnut Ridge DH)

@ Northern Cambria Northern Cambria
(Northern Cambria DH)

Central Cambria HS/MS West Branch High School
(Central Cambria DH)

@ Juniata Valley Juniata Valley
Junior/Senior High School Junior/Senior High School
North Star High School West Branch High School

Depart

A Athletic Director
Ms. Brandy O'Hare Principal Dave Wiliamson

Time

10:00AM

4:30PM

4:00PM

4:30PM

10:00AM

11:00AM

10:00AM

4:30PM

11:00AM

Schedule Star

Date Printed: 03/05/2024



West Branch High School

356 Allport Cutoff Morrisdale, PA 16858
School Phone: 814-577-5520 Fax: 814-345-6116 Email: dwiliamson@ westbranch.org

Middle School
Principal
Mr. Kevin Hubler

Junior Varsity Softball (Girls)
Spring 2023-2024

Athletic Director
Dave Wiliamson

Superintendent High School Principal
Mr. Mark Mitchell Ms. Brandy O'Hare

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

S Mar. 13 Bellwood-Antis High West Branch High School 4:00PM

Wednesday School

S Friday Mar. 15 @ State College Area SD State College Area SD 4:00PM

Saturday Mar. 23 @ Claysburg-Kimmel High Claysburg-Kimmel High 10:00AM
School (CK JV DH) School

Saturday Apr. 13 @ Chestnut Ridge Senior Chestnut Ridge Senior HS 10:00AM
HS (CR JV DH)

Saturday Apr. 27 Claysburg-Kimmel High West Branch High School 10:00AM

School (CKJV DH)

Schedule Star Date Printed: 03/05/2024



West Branch High School

Morrisdale, PA 16858

356 Allport Cutoff

School Phone: 814-577-5520

Fax: 814-345-6116

Email: dwiliamson@ westbranch.org

Superintendent

Mr. Mark Mitchell

Day Date

S Monday Mar. 11
S Mar. 13
Wednesday
Thursday Mar. 21
Monday Mar. 25
Tuesday Mar. 26
Thursday Mar. 28
Thursday Apr. 04
Friday Apr. 05
Tuesday Apr. 09
Thursday Apr. 11
Friday Apr. 12
Monday Apr. 15
Tuesday Apr. 16
Thursday Apr. 18
Tuesday Apr. 23
Thursday Apr. 25
Friday Apr. 26
Monday Apr. 29
Tuesday Apr. 30
Thursday May. 02
Tuesday May. 07
Thursday

High School Principal
Ms. Brandy O'Hare

Middle School
Principal
Mr. Kevin Hubler

Varsity Baseball (Boys)
Spring 2023-2024

Opponent

@ Penns Valley

Saint Joseph's Catholic
Academy

@ Glendale Junior/Senior
High School

@ Harmony Area High
School

Williamsburg Community
Jr/Sr HS

@ Huntingdon Area

@ Curwensville Area High
School

Cambria Heights High
School

Juniata Valley
Junior/Senior High School

@ Southern Huntingdon
County Jr/Sr High School

@ Saint Joseph's Catholic
Academy

Bucktail High School

@ Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr
Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS
Glendale Junior/Senior
High School

@ Claysburg-Kimmel High
School

Southern Huntingdon
County Jr/Sr High School

Place

Penns Valley
West Branch High School

Glendale Junior/Senior
High School

Harmony Area High School
West Branch High School

Huntingdon Area

Curwensville Area High
School

West Branch High School
West Branch High School

Southern Huntingdon
County Jr/Sr High School

Saint Joseph's Catholic
Academy

West Branch High School
Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr

West Branch High School
West Branch High School

Claysburg-Kimmel High
School

West Branch High School

Harmony Area High School West Branch High School
@ Williamsburg Community Williamsburg Community

Jr/Sr HS

Curwensville Area High
School

@ Juniata Valley
Junior/Senior High School

May. 09 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr

Jr/Sr HS

West Branch High School

Juniata Valley
Junior/Senior High School

West Branch High School

Athletic Director
Dave Wiliamson

Time

4:00PM
4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM
4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM
4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

4:30PM

Schedule Star

Date Printed: 03/05/2024



West Branch High School
356 Allport Cutoff Morrisdale, PA 16858

School Phone: 814-577-5520 Fax: 814-345-6116 Email: dwiliamson@ westbranch.org

Middle School

Principal Athletic Director

Dave Wiliamson

Superintendent
Mr. Mark Mitchell

High School Principal
Ms. Brandy O'Hare

Mr. Kevin Hubler

Varsity Softball (Girls)
Spring 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Time

S Mar. 13 Bellwood-Antis High West Branch High School 4:00PM

Wednesday School

S Friday Mar. 15 @ State College Area SD State College Area SD 4:00PM

Thursday Mar. 21 Glendale Junior/Senior West Branch High School 4:30PM
High School

Monday Mar. 25 @ Central Cambria HS/MS Central Cambria HS/MS 5:00PM

Tuesday Mar. 26 @ Williamsburg Community Williamsburg Community 4:30PM
Jr/Sr HS Jr/Sr HS

Wednesday Apr. 03 Penn Cambria High School West Branch High School 4:30PM

Thursday Apr. 04 Curwensville Area High West Branch High School 4:30PM
School

Monday Apr. 08 @ Tyrone Area Tyrone Area 4:30PM

Tuesday Apr. 09 @ Juniata Valley Juniata Valley 4:30PM
Junior/Senior High School Junior/Senior High School

Friday Apr. 12 Bucktail High School West Branch High School 4:30PM

Tuesday Apr. 16 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr West Branch High School 4:30PM

Thursday Apr. 18 @ Mount Union Area Jr/Sr Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS 4:30PM
HS

Monday Apr. 22 @ Cambria Heights High Cambria Heights High 4:30PM
School School

Tuesday Apr. 23 @ Glendale Junior/Senior Glendale Junior/Senior 4:30PM
High School High School

Thursday Apr. 25 Claysburg-Kimmel High West Branch High School 4:30PM
School

Monday Apr. 29 Portage Area High School West Branch High School 4:30PM

Tuesday Apr. 30 Williamsburg Community West Branch High School 4:30PM
Jr/Sr HS

Thursday May. 02 @ Curwensyville Area High Curwensville Area High 4:30PM
School School

Friday May. 03 @ Huntingdon Area Huntingdon Area 4:30PM

Monday May. 06 Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS West Branch High School 4:30PM

Tuesday May. 07 Juniata Valley West Branch High School 4:30PM
Junior/Senior High School

Thursday May. 09 @ Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr 4:30PM

Schedule Star

Date Printed: 03/05/2024



West Branch High School

Morrisdale, PA 16858
School Phone: 814-577-5520

356 Allport Cutoff

Fax: 814-345-6116

Email: dwiliamson@ westbranch.org

Superintendent

Mr. Mark Mitchell

Day

Friday
Thursday

Thursday
Tuesday

Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Friday

Monday

Wednesday May.

Tuesday

Wednesday May.

Friday

Saturday

Date

Mar. 22
Mar. 28

Apr. 04
Apr. 09

Apr. 18
Apr. 25

Apr. 29

High School Principal

Ms. Brandy O'Hare

Middle School
Principal
Mr. Kevin Hubler

Varsity Track (Coed)
Spring 2023-2024

Opponent

@ Tyrone Area

@ West Branch/Bellwood-
Antis/Southern
Huntingdon/Williamsburg
Quad Meet

@ Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS

@ West Branch/Southern
Fulton/Juniata Valley Tri-
Meet

@ Philipsburg Osceola

@ West Branch/Fannet-
Metal/McConnellsburg Tri-
Meet

@ Multiple Opponents

(Bellwood-Antis Invitational)

May. 03 @ Multiple Opponents

May.

May.

May.

May.

(Altoona Classic Invitational)
06 @ Multiple Opponents (/nter Multiple Opponents

County Conference Meet)

08 @ Multiple Opponents
(Juniata Valley Invitational)

14 @ Multiple Opponents

(District 6 Championship
Meet)

15 @ Multiple Opponents

(District 6 Championship
Meet)

24 @ Multiple Opponents (P/AA

Championship Meet)

25 @ Multiple Opponents (PIAA

Championship Meet)

Place

Depart

Athletic Director
Dave Wiliamson

Time

Tyrone Area

West Branch/Bellwood-
Antis/Southern
Huntingdon/Williamsburg
Quad Meet

Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS

West Branch/Southern
Fulton/Juniata Valley Tri-
Meet

Philipsburg Osceola

West Branch/Fannet-
Metal/McConnellsburg Tri-
Meet

Multiple Opponents

Multiple Opponents

Multiple Opponents

Multiple Opponents

Multiple Opponents

Multiple Opponents

Multiple Opponents

4:00PM
3:45PM

4:00PM
4:00PM

4:00PM

4:00PM

3:30PM

12:30PM

3:30PM

4:00PM

1:00PM

3:00PM

TBA

TBA

Schedule Star

Date Printed: 03/05/2024



