Email: dwilliamson@westbranch.org

Middle School **High School Principal** Ms. Brandy O'Hare Superintendent **Athletic Director** Principal Mr. Mark Mitchell Dave Williamson Mr. Kevin Hubler

#### **Junior High Baseball (Boys)**

Spring 2023-2024

<u>Day</u> <u>D</u>	<u>ate</u>	Opponent Spring 202	<u>Place</u>	<u>Depart</u>	<u>Time</u>
Tuesday	Mar. 26	@ Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS		4:30PM
Thursday	Mar. 28	Philipsburg Osceola ("A" game followed by "B" game)	West Branch High School		4:00PM
Thursday	Apr. 04	Curwensville Area High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Monday	Apr. 08	@ Bellwood-Antis High School (7 inning game and 3 inning "B" game)	Bellwood-Antis High School		4:00PM
Thursday	Apr. 11	@ Philipsburg Osceola ("A" game followed by "B" game)	Philipsburg Osceola		4:00PM
Monday	Apr. 15	@ Bucktail High School	<b>Bucktail High School</b>		4:00PM
Tuesday	Apr. 16	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr ( <i>(2)</i> 5-inning games)	West Branch High School		4:00PM
Wednesday	y Apr. 24	Bucktail High School	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Thursday	Apr. 25	Claysburg-Kimmel High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Tuesday	Apr. 30	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Thursday	May. 02	@ Curwensville Area High School	Curwensville Area High School		4:30PM
Tuesday	May. 07	@ Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School		4:30PM
Thursday	May. 09	<pre>@ Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr ((2) 5-inning games)</pre>	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr		4:00PM

Email: dwilliamson@westbranch.org

Superintendent Mr. Mark Mitchell

**High School Principal** Ms. Brandy O'Hare

Middle School Principal Mr. Kevin Hubler

**Athletic Director** Dave Williamson

#### **Junior High Softball (Girls)**

Spring 2023-2024

<u>Day</u> <u>D</u>	ate_	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Depart</u>	<u>Time</u>
S <b>Friday</b>	Mar. 15	@ Philipsburg Osceola	Philipsburg Osceola		4:30PM
Thursday	Mar. 21	Glendale Junior/Senior High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Tuesday	Mar. 26	@ Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS		4:30PM
Wednesday	/ Mar. 27	@ State College Area SD	State College Area SD		4:15PM
Wednesday	/ Apr. 03	Penn Cambria High School	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Thursday	Apr. 04	Curwensville Area High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Monday	Apr. 08	@ Tyrone Area	Tyrone Area		4:30PM
Tuesday	Apr. 09	@ Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School		4:30PM
Friday	Apr. 12	@ Philipsburg Osceola ("A" game followed by "B" game)	' Philipsburg Osceola		4:00PM
Tuesday	Apr. 16	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Thursday	Apr. 18	@ Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	•	4:30PM
Saturday	Apr. 20	Multiple Opponents ( <i>WB Jr. High Tournament</i> )	West Branch High School		10:00AM
Monday	Apr. 22	State College Area SD	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Tuesday	Apr. 23	@ Glendale Junior/Senior High School	Glendale Junior/Senior High School		4:30PM
Thursday	Apr. 25	Claysburg-Kimmel High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Tuesday	Apr. 30	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Thursday	May. 02	@ Curwensville Area High School	Curwensville Area High School		4:30PM
Monday	May. 06	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Tuesday	May. 07	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Thursday	May. 09	@ Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr		4:30PM

#### **West Branch High School**

356 Allport Cutoff Morrisdale, PA 16858

School Phone: 814-577-5520 Fax: 814-345-6116 Email: dwilliamson@westbranch.org

Middle School **High School Principal** Athletic Director Superintendent Principal Mr. Mark Mitchell Ms. Brandy O'Hare Dave Williamson Mr. Kevin Hubler Junior Varsity Baseball (Boys) Spring 2023-2024 Day Opponent Place Depart Date Time Saturday **Central Cambria HS/MS** Mar. 23 @ Central Cambria HS/MS (Central Cambria DH) **Thursday** Mar. 28 @ Huntingdon Area **Huntingdon Area** 

10:00AM 4:30PM **Bellwood-Antis High** West Branch High School 4:00PM Wednesday Apr. 03 School (Bellwood-Antis DH (2) 5 inning games) Monday Juniata Valley West Branch High School 4:30PM Apr. 08 Junior/Senior High School Saturday @ Chestnut Ridge Senior **Chestnut Ridge Senior HS** 10:00AM Apr. 13 HS (Chestnut Ridge DH) Saturday @ Northern Cambria Northern Cambria 11:00AM Apr. 20 (Northern Cambria DH) Central Cambria HS/MS **West Branch High School** Saturday Apr. 27 10:00AM (Central Cambria DH) Wednesday May. 01 @ Juniata Valley Juniata Valley 4:30PM Junior/Senior High School Junior/Senior High School **West Branch High School** Saturday May. 04 **North Star High School** 11:00AM

Schedule Star Date Printed: 03/05/2024 1

Email: dwilliamson@westbranch.org

Middle School **High School Principal** Ms. Brandy O'Hare Superintendent **Athletic Director** Principal Mr. Mark Mitchell Dave Williamson Mr. Kevin Hubler

#### **Junior Varsity Softball (Girls)**

Spring 2023-2024

<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Depart</u>	<u>Time</u>
S Wednesd	Mar. 13 lay	Bellwood-Antis High School	West Branch High School		4:00PM
S <b>Friday</b>	Mar. 15	@ State College Area SD	State College Area SD		4:00PM
Saturday	Mar. 23	@ Claysburg-Kimmel High School (CK JV DH)	Claysburg-Kimmel High School		10:00AM
Saturday	Apr. 13	<pre>@ Chestnut Ridge Senior HS (CR JV DH)</pre>	Chestnut Ridge Senior HS		10:00AM
Saturday	Apr. 27	Claysburg-Kimmel High School ( <i>CK JV DH</i> )	West Branch High School		10:00AM

Email: dwilliamson@westbranch.org

Superintendent Mr. Mark Mitchell

**High School Principal** Ms. Brandy O'Hare

Middle School Principal Mr. Kevin Hubler

**Athletic Director** Dave Williamson

### **Varsity Baseball (Boys)**

Spring 2023-2024

S Monday Mar. 11 @ Penns Valley Penns Valley 4:00PM  Mar. 13 Saint Joseph's Catholic West Branch High School 4:30PM  Wednesday Mar. 21 @ Glendale Junior/Senior High School High School High School  Monday Mar. 25 @ Harmony Area High Harmony Area High School 5chool  Tuesday Mar. 26 Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS  Thursday Mar. 28 @ Huntingdon Area Huntingdon Area 4:30PM  Thursday Apr. 04 @ Curwensville Area High School	<u>Day</u> <u>Da</u>	ate_	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Depart</u>	<u>Time</u>
WednesdayAcademyThursdayMar. 21@ Glendale Junior/Senior High SchoolGlendale Junior/Senior High School4:30PMMondayMar. 25@ Harmony Area High SchoolHarmony Area High School4:30PMTuesdayMar. 26Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HSWest Branch High School West Branch High School4:30PMThursdayMar. 28@ Huntingdon AreaHuntingdon Area4:30PMThursdayApr. 04@ Curwensville Area HighCurwensville Area High4:30PM	S <b>Monday</b>	Mar. 11	@ Penns Valley	Penns Valley		4:00PM
High School  Monday  Mar. 25 @ Harmony Area High School  Tuesday  Mar. 26 Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS  West Branch High School  4:30PM  4:30PM  Huntingdon Area  Huntingdon Area  4:30PM  Curwensville Area High  4:30PM	-			West Branch High School		4:30PM
Tuesday Mar. 26 Williamsburg Community West Branch High School 4:30PM Jr/Sr HS  Thursday Mar. 28 @ Huntingdon Area Huntingdon Area 4:30PM Thursday Apr. 04 @ Curwensville Area High Curwensville Area High 4:30PM	Thursday	Mar. 21	-			4:30PM
Jr/Sr HS  Thursday Mar. 28 @ Huntingdon Area Huntingdon Area 4:30PM  Thursday Apr. 04 @ Curwensville Area High Curwensville Area High 4:30PM	Monday	Mar. 25		Harmony Area High School	ol	4:30PM
Thursday Apr. 04 @ Curwensville Area High Curwensville Area High 4:30PM	Tuesday	Mar. 26		West Branch High School		4:30PM
	Thursday	Mar. 28	@ Huntingdon Area	<b>Huntingdon Area</b>		4:30PM
301001	Thursday	Apr. 04	@ Curwensville Area High School	Curwensville Area High School		4:30PM
Friday Apr. 05 Cambria Heights High West Branch High School 4:30PM School	Friday	Apr. 05		West Branch High School		4:30PM
Tuesday Apr. 09 Juniata Valley West Branch High School 4:30PM Junior/Senior High School	Tuesday	Apr. 09	•	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Thursday Apr. 11 @ Southern Huntingdon Southern Huntingdon 4:30PM County Jr/Sr High School County Jr/Sr High School	Thursday	Apr. 11	•			4:30PM
Friday Apr. 12 @ Saint Joseph's Catholic Saint Joseph's Catholic 4:30PM Academy Academy	Friday	Apr. 12				4:30PM
Monday Apr. 15 Bucktail High School West Branch High School 4:30PM	Monday	Apr. 15	Bucktail High School	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Tuesday Apr. 16 @ Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr 4:30PM	Tuesday	Apr. 16	@ Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr		4:30PM
Thursday Apr. 18 Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS West Branch High School 4:30PM	Thursday	Apr. 18	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Tuesday Apr. 23 Glendale Junior/Senior West Branch High School 4:30PM High School	Tuesday	Apr. 23		West Branch High School		4:30PM
Thursday Apr. 25 @ Claysburg-Kimmel High Claysburg-Kimmel High 4:30PM School	Thursday	Apr. 25				4:30PM
Friday Apr. 26 Southern Huntingdon West Branch High School 4:30PM County Jr/Sr High School	Friday	Apr. 26		West Branch High School		4:30PM
Monday Apr. 29 Harmony Area High School West Branch High School 4:30PM	Monday	Apr. 29	<b>Harmony Area High School</b>	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Tuesday Apr. 30 @ Williamsburg Community Williamsburg Community 4:30PM  Jr/Sr HS Jr/Sr HS	Tuesday	Apr. 30				4:30PM
Thursday May. 02 Curwensville Area High West Branch High School 4:30PM School	Thursday	May. 02		West Branch High School		4:30PM
Tuesday May. 07 @ Juniata Valley Juniata Valley 4:30PM Junior/Senior High School Junior/Senior High School	Tuesday	May. 07				4:30PM
Thursday May. 09 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr West Branch High School 4:30PM	Thursday	May. 09	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	West Branch High School		4:30PM

Email: dwilliamson@westbranch.org

Superintendent Mr. Mark Mitchell

**High School Principal** Ms. Brandy O'Hare

Middle School Principal Mr. Kevin Hubler

**Athletic Director** Dave Williamson

#### **Varsity Softball (Girls)**

Spring 2023-2024

<u>Day</u> <u>D</u>	<u>ate</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Depart</u>	<u>Time</u>
S Wednesday	Mar. 13	Bellwood-Antis High School	West Branch High School		4:00PM
S <b>Friday</b>	Mar. 15	@ State College Area SD	State College Area SD		4:00PM
Thursday	Mar. 21	Glendale Junior/Senior High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Monday	Mar. 25	@ Central Cambria HS/MS	Central Cambria HS/MS		5:00PM
Tuesday	Mar. 26	@ Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS		4:30PM
Wednesday	Apr. 03	Penn Cambria High School	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Thursday	Apr. 04	Curwensville Area High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Monday	Apr. 08	@ Tyrone Area	Tyrone Area		4:30PM
Tuesday	Apr. 09	@ Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School		4:30PM
Friday	Apr. 12	<b>Bucktail High School</b>	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Tuesday	Apr. 16	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Thursday	Apr. 18	@ Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	3	4:30PM
Monday	Apr. 22	@ Cambria Heights High School	Cambria Heights High School		4:30PM
Tuesday	Apr. 23	@ Glendale Junior/Senior High School	Glendale Junior/Senior High School		4:30PM
Thursday	Apr. 25	Claysburg-Kimmel High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Monday	Apr. 29	Portage Area High School	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Tuesday	Apr. 30	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Thursday	May. 02	@ Curwensville Area High School	Curwensville Area High School		4:30PM
Friday	May. 03	@ Huntingdon Area	<b>Huntingdon Area</b>		4:30PM
Monday	May. 06	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	<b>West Branch High School</b>		4:30PM
Tuesday	May. 07	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	West Branch High School		4:30PM
Thursday	May. 09	@ Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr		4:30PM

Email: dwilliamson@westbranch.org

Middle School **High School Principal** Ms. Brandy O'Hare Superintendent **Athletic Director** Principal Mr. Mark Mitchell Dave Williamson Mr. Kevin Hubler

#### **Varsity Track (Coed)**

Spring 2023-2024

<u>Day</u> <u>D</u>	<u>ate</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Depart</u>	<u>Time</u>
Friday	Mar. 22	@ Tyrone Area	Tyrone Area		4:00PM
Thursday	Mar. 28	@ West Branch/Bellwood- Antis/Southern Huntingdon/Williamsburg Quad Meet	West Branch/Bellwood- Antis/Southern Huntingdon/Williamsburg Quad Meet	l	3:45PM
Thursday	Apr. 04	@ Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr H	5	4:00PM
Tuesday	Apr. 09	@ West Branch/Southern Fulton/Juniata Valley Tri- Meet	West Branch/Southern Fulton/Juniata Valley Tri- Meet		4:00PM
Thursday	Apr. 18	@ Philipsburg Osceola	Philipsburg Osceola		4:00PM
Thursday	Apr. 25	@ West Branch/Fannet- Metal/McConnellsburg Tri- Meet	West Branch/Fannet- Metal/McConnellsburg Tri Meet	i-	4:00PM
Monday	Apr. 29	@ Multiple Opponents (Bellwood-Antis Invitational)	Multiple Opponents		3:30PM
Friday	May. 03	@ Multiple Opponents ( <i>Altoona Classic Invitational</i> )	Multiple Opponents		12:30PM
Monday	May. 06	@ Multiple Opponents (Inter County Conference Meet)	Multiple Opponents		3:30PM
Wednesday	/ May. 08	<ul><li>@ Multiple Opponents</li><li>(Juniata Valley Invitational)</li></ul>	Multiple Opponents		4:00PM
Tuesday	May. 14	<ul><li>Multiple Opponents</li><li>(District 6 Championship Meet)</li></ul>	Multiple Opponents		1:00PM
Wednesday	/ May. 15	@ Multiple Opponents (District 6 Championship Meet)	Multiple Opponents		3:00PM
Friday	May. 24	@ Multiple Opponents (PIAA Championship Meet)	Multiple Opponents		ТВА
Saturday	May. 25	@ Multiple Opponents (PIAA Championship Meet)	Multiple Opponents		ТВА